Form PTO-1595	RECC		02-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
(Rev. 03/01)				U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	•	4 A		<u>, </u>	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione		TUT!	929293		<u> </u>
	er of Patents an	d Trademarks:	Τ	inal documents or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tarou Miyamoto		•	2. Name and address	s cf receiving party(ies)	70
Naoki Otomo			Name: KONTC	a Corporation	
Takeshi Sakabe			Internal Address:		300
Hideo Isohara			internal Address.		<u></u>
Takeshi Suzuki Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮	Yes XXX			_8 <u>_</u>
Nature of conveyance:			1		77
X Q Assignment	☐ Merger		26-2 Nish	ishinjuku 1-cho	me.
	_				•
Security Agreement	📮 Change	e of Name	Į.		
☐ Other			Shinjuku-	ku	
			City Tokyo,	Japan State: Zip	,
Execution Date: 11/28/01	& 11/29	9/01	,	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s)):	 	11	/28/0
If this document is being filed to	toaether with	a new apoli	ication, the execution d	ate of the application is:	11/29
A. Patent Application No.(s)		. шо орр			
			B. Patent No.(s)		
1002395	56		B. Patent No.(s)		
1002395	Additio		ttached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No		
	Additional whom corre		ttached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	plications and patents invo	olved: 🗓
100 2 3 9 5 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Addition whom corrected to mailed:	spondence	ttached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents invo	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse	Addition whom correspond mailed: rlian a Lu	espondence and	ttached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 6. Total number of ap	3.41)\$_40,00	
100 2 3 9 5 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Addition whom correspond mailed: rlian a Lu	espondence and	ttached? ☐; Yes ☐; No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed	3.41)\$_40_00 PTC-2038 be charged to deposit acc)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address:	Addition whom corresponds mailed: rlian a Lu	espondence and acas	ttached? ☐; Yes ☐; No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	3.41)\$_40_00 PTC2038 be charged to deposit acc led.)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse	Addition whom corresponds mailed: rlian a Lu	espondence and acas	ttached? ☐; Yes ☐; No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to if nee of 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$_40_00 PTC-2038 be charged to deposit accled. number:)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address:	Addition whom corresponds mailed: rlian a Lu	espondence and acas	ttached? 只 Yes 只 No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 且 Enclosed E Authorized to if nee c	3.41)\$_40_00 PTC-2038 be charged to deposit accled. number:)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address:	Addition whom correspond mailed: rlian a Lu rd Avenu	espondence and acas	ttached?	3.41)\$_40_00 PTC-2038 be charged to deposit accled. number:	count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address: 600 Thir	Addition whom correspond and a Lu d Avenu	espondence and acas	ttached?	3.41)\$ 40,000 PTC-2038 be charged to deposit accorded. number:	count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address: 600 Thir	Addition whom correspond and a Lu d Avenu	espondence and acas	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed F Authorized to if need 8. Deposit account r 02-227 (Attach duplicate copy	3.41)\$ 40,000 PTC-2038 be charged to deposit accorded. number:	count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address: 600 Thir Street Address: 600 Thir City: NY State: NY	Addition whom correspond and belief, to	espondence and acas acas ac	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to if need 8. Deposit account of (Attach duplicate copy) E THIS SPACE	3.41)	count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address: 600 Thir Street Address: 600 Thir City: NY State: NY	Addition whom correspond and belief, to the comment.	espondence and acas acas ac	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to if need 8. Deposit account of (Attach duplicate copy) E THIS SPACE	3.41)	count
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Bierman, Muse Internal Address: 600 Thir Street Address: 600 Thir City: NY State: NY	Addition whom corresponds and belief, to the comment.	espondence and acas acas ac	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to if need 8. Deposit account of (Attach duplicate copy) E THIS SPACE	3.41)	copy

PATENT REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0391

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND EJECTED SHEET STACKING DEVICE FOR USE THEREWITH

said invention being fully described	and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America 1) executed this date, or 2)	Serial No
filed	in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held
and enjoyed by said assignee, its suc	cessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for
which all Letters Patent therefor may	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed
by the undersigned if this assignmen	t and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned vill execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE RE	SIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRES
Sign: Tazo Miyamoto	Date: November 28,200/	c/o Konica Corporation 2970, Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi,
Type: Tarou MIYAMOTO	Citizen of: Japan	Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign: Naoki OTOMO	Date: 71 wear ber - 27. 200 Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970, Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign: Faheshi Safaale Type: Takeshi SAKABE	Date: 28 Niw . 200 / Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970, Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan

Continued on page 2

PATENT REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0392

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE RES	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS	
Sign: Thilet Isohara Type: Hideo ISOHARA	Date: //ov. 29 . 204/ Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970, Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-850.5 Japan	
Sign: Takeshi Suzuki Type: Takeshi SUZUKI	Date: November .29. 200/ Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970, Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-850:5 Japan	

PATENT RECORDED: 12/17/2001 REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0393